PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIJAYAWADA-520 008 PRESENT: Dr DSVL NARASIMHAM, M.S

Lr. No.9920/A5/17

Dt. 30-11-2024

Sub:-

Dr.NTR UHS – Research Wing – Granting Renewal of Recognition for Ph.D Courses in Medical Surgical Nursing, Community Health Nursing, OBST & GYN NursingSpecialities for the Academic Year 2024-25 at Narayana College of Nursing, Nellore – Orders – Issued – Reg.

Ref:-

NCN/Ph.D/Affi/2024-25, Dt. 08.08.2024 of the Principal, Narayana College of Nursing, Nellore.

* * * *

ORDER:

The Vice Chancellor is pleased to grant Renewal of Recognition to Narayana College of Nursing, Nellore for Ph.D Courses in the following Specialities for the Academic Year 2024-25.

- 1) Medical Surgical Nursing
- 2) Community Health Nursing
- 3) OBST & GYN Nursing

The Institution should strictly abide by the Rules & Regulations governing the Ph.D Courses offered by this University. The University has every right to amend the Rules & Regulations covering Ph.D Courses.

The University has the right to withdraw the letter of Recognition of the Center / Department at any time without any prior notice, if the prescribed regulations and standards for conducting Ph.D Courses are not followed or maintained at the Center.

The Renewal of recognition fee shall be paid by the center for every academic year on or before the last date as per the Academic Calendar of the University.

This has got the approval of the Competent Authority.

// BY ORDER //

SD/-REGISTRAR

//ATTESTED//

DIRECTOR (R & D)

To

The Principal,

Narayana College of Nursing,

Nellore.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr.NTR UHS, Vijayawada.

" the Joint Registrar (Admissions) Dr.NTR UHS, Vijayawada.